### PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7881802

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
AICI TECHNOLOGY (SHENZHEN) CO. LTD.	03/23/2023

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	AICI TECHNOLOGY (NINGBO) CO., LTD.
Street Address:	1ST FLOOR , BUILDING 32, NO. 1 SHENGYUAN ROAD, ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT ZONE, JIANGKOU STREET, FENGHUA DISTRICT
City:	NINGBO, ZHEJIANG
State/Country:	CHINA
Postal Code:	315000

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17286461

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

**Fax Number:** (347)696-4111

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2039167016

Email: zhilin@dragonsunlaw.com
Correspondent Name: DRAGON SUN LAW FIRM, PC

Address Line 1: 148 EAST AVE

Address Line 2: UNIT 1F

Address Line 4: NORWALK, CONNECTICUT 06851

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	13000.040USN	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JINGGAO LI	
SIGNATURE:	/Jinggao Li/	
DATE SIGNED:	04/03/2023	

#### **Total Attachments: 4**

source=13000\_040USN\_Change\_of\_Name\_Assignment#page1.tif source=13000\_040USN\_Change\_of\_Name\_Assignment#page2.tif source=13000\_040USN\_Change\_of\_Name\_Assignment#page3.tif source=13000\_040USN\_Change\_of\_Name\_Assignment#page4.tif

PATENT 507834661 REEL: 063208 FRAME: 0253

#### **CHANGE OF NAME**

FOR valuable and legally sufficient considerations, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we,

AICI TECHNOLOGY (SHENZHEN) CO. LTD., a Chinese company having its principal office at Room 211, Building 4A Software Industry Base, Haitianyi Road, Yuehai Street, Nanshan District, Shenzhen, Guangdong, China 518000; (hereinafter referred to as "Party A"), is the owner of inventions pertaining to

# DOUBLE-FLEXSPLINE HARMONIC REDUCER WITH LIMITABLE DEFORMATION

and hereby assign to AICI TECHNOLOGY (NINGBO) CO., LTD., a Chinese company having its principal office at 1st Floor, Building 32, No. 1 Shengyuan Road,

Economic Development Zone, Jiangkou Street, Fenghua District, Ningbo, Zhejiang, China 315000; (hereinafter referred to as "Party B"), the entire right, title and interest in and to such invention, together with any patent, patent rights and rights of protection to the same throughout the world, including any patent rights which may result from an international patent application filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office and any U.S. and foreign counterpart applications, continuations, divisions, continuation-in-part applications, inventor's certificates and extensions of any of same, said invention and applications to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee for its own use and behoof and for the use and behoof of its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Patent or other rights of protection may be granted as entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us had the assignment not been made.

Party B and Party A is the same company, AICI TECHNOLOGY (SHENZHEN)
CO. LTD. (Party A) has changed its name to AICI TECHNOLOGY (NINGBO) CO., LTD.
(Party B). The official proof of the name change and its English translation are attached as Evidence 1.

AND WE COVENANT and AGREE and WARRANT that we have full and unencumbered title to the invention hereby assigned, and we further covenant and agree that we

PATENT REEL: 063208 FRAME: 0254 have the right to grant such rights to said invention and application and Patent and that we will, at any time upon request without further compensation, execute and deliver any and all papers or instruments that, in the opinion of the Assignee, may be necessary or desirable to secure said Assignee the full enjoyment of the rights and properties herein conveyed or intended to be conveyed by this instrument.

IN WITNESS WHEREFORE, we have hereunto set my hand and seal:

Date: 23/3/, 2023

By:AICI TECHNOLOGY (SHENZHEN) CO. LTD.

(Party A), Representative: Zilong Ling, CEO

Date: 26/3/, 2023

By: AICI TECHNOLOGY (NINGBO) CO., LTD. (Party B) Representative: Zilong Ling, CEO

PATENT REEL: 063208 FRAME: 0255

# 准予变更登记通知书

(甬奉)登记内变字[2021]第012002号

## 爱磁科技(深圳)有限公司:

经审查,提交的名称变更,原名称<u>爱磁科技(深圳)有限公司</u>变更后名称<u>爱磁科技(宁波)有限公司</u>申请,申请材料齐全,符合法定形式,我局决定准子变更登记。我局将于1个工作日内通知你单位换领营业执照。



(本通知适用于公司、非公司企业、分公司、非公司企业分支机构、其他营业单位、个人独资企业的名称变更登记,企业凭此通知书办理有关手续,登记机关不再出具企业名称变更登记证明)

PATENT REEL: 063208 FRAME: 0256 Notice of approval of registration of alteration

[2021] No. 012002

Aici Technology (Shenzhen) Co., LTD.

After examination, the submitted name change, the original name Aici Technology (Shenzhen) Co., LTD. after changing the name of Aici Technology (Ningbo) Co., LTD., the application materials are complete, in accordance with the legal form, our bureau decided to grant change registration. We will inform you to renew your business license within 1 working days.

(seal)

December 30, 2021

(This notice applies to the name change registration of a company, a non-company enterprise, a branch, a branch of a non-company enterprise, other business units, or a sole proprietorship enterprise. The enterprise shall go through relevant procedures with this notice, and the registration authority shall not issue the certificate of name change registration.)

24472152.1

RECORDED: 04/03/2023